hundred percent (100%) of the customer’s adjusted first tier usage 
block as of the day prior to the Effective Date or one hundred 
percent (100%) of the average consumption for the period of 
December 2014 through March 2015.

The High Season first tier usage block shall be the higher of one 
hundred five percent (105%) of the customer’s adjusted first tier 
usage block as of the day prior to the Effective Date or one hundred 
five percent (105%) of the average consumption for the period of 
December 2014 through March 2015.

b. Second Tier Usage
Usage above the first tier usage block shall be billed as follows:

Effective Effective Date

Effective July 1,2016

Effective July 1, 2017

Effective July 1,2018